




 

Clock Hour Basis Teaching Staff Profile Year 2022-23  

Name of the Institution    :- Government College of  Education, (CTE) Yavatmal.                 NCTE Code: - WRC-113097      
          

Course                                :- B.Ed.  
 

Address of the Institution: - Government College of Education (CTE), Opposite Nehru Stadium, Godhani Road, Umarsara, Yavatmal-445001 (MS) 

 
 

SN Name - Category -email id  Designation  Aadha

r Card 

NO  

Date 

of 

Birth 

Academic 

Qualification 

Professional 

Qualification 

Nature of 

Appointmen

t Approved 

by  

Pay scale & 

Total 

Emolument  

Photograph  

1 Dr. Archana Namdevrao 

Gawai,  

Category -SC 

Email id – 

archanavidyaytl9@gmail.com 

CHB 
Assistant 
Professor  
(Perspectives 
in Education ) 

7864 

2567 

2760 

30/12/

1978 

B.A. 64.44% 

M.A.(Sociolo

gy) 55.52% 

B.Ed. 73.2% 

M.Ed. 74.42% 

NET. 

Education - 

26th June 2005 

Ph.D. 

Education -

2011 

Clock Hour 

Basis 

 

As Per 

Government 

Rules and 

Regulation of 

CHB-GR 

 

2 Prashant Tulshiramji Shende 

OBC 

Ptshende1@gmail.com 

CHB 
Assistant 
Professor  
(Social 

Science 

Pedagogy) 

2490 

2299 

9442 

6/06/ 

1990 

B.A. 62% 

MA (GEO) 

71% 

MA(MAR) 

46% 

B.Ed.65.50% 

M.Ed.64.14% 

 

Clock Hour 

Basis 

 

As Per 

Government 

Rules and 

Regulation 

for CHB 

 
 

3 Alka Rajesh Dhole, Category 

OBC email id 

alkardhole@gmail.com 

CHB 

Assistant 

Professor  

(Pedagogy 

Subject-

Language) 

9379  

5433  

6612 

15/1

2/ 

1969 

B.A. 65% 

M.A. 55% 

B.Ed. 67% 

M.Ed. 

61.67% 

 

Clock 

Hour 

Basis 

 

As Per 

Governmen

t Rules and 

Regulation 

for CHB 

 

mailto:archanavidyaytl9@gmail.com


4 Smt. Ashwini Marotirao 

Wadekar 

Category – VJNT 

Email id –

ashwinigwadekar@gmail.com  

Assistant 
Professor 
(Pedagogy 
Subject-
Language-
English)  

7358 

9423 

1754 

31/03/

1983 
B.A. - 51.17 

% 

M.A – 

55.62% 

B.Ed. - 

63.2% 

M.Ed. -77.24 

% 

 

Clock Hour 

Basis 

 

As Per 

Government 

Rules and 

Regulation of 

CHB-GR 

 

5 Ranjana Sunil 

Punwatkar (Ranjana 

Rambhau Nagrale)  

CHB 

Assistant 

Professor  

(Perspectiv

es in 

Education) 

4078 

2958 

3678 

15/0

7/19

79 

B.A. 

48.33% 

MSW. 50% 

M.A.(Engli

sh) 64.7% 

B.Ed. 60% 

M.Ed. 

58.10% 

Clock 

Hour 

Basis 

 

As Per 

Governmen

t Rules and 

Regulation 

for CHB 
 

6 Shri . Suraj Arunrao Ghode 
Category - OBC 

Email Id – 

surajghode26@gmail.com 

  

CHB 

Assistant 

Professor 

(Health and 

Physical 

Education) 

3543 

1993 

7612 

26/0

6/19

90 

B.COM. 

47.00 

 

B.P.Ed. - 

74.84 

M.P.Ed. -

98.37 

Clock 

Hour 

Basis 

 

As Per 

Governmen

t Rules and 

Regulation 

of CHB-

GR 

 
7 Renuka Shailesh Kelkar 

Category -Open 

Email id- 

renukaskelkar17@gmail.com 

CHB 

Assistant 

Professor 

(Performing 

Arts-) 

7969 

4787 

4599 

17/06/ 

1979 
B.Sc. 45% M.A. 

(Music) -

73% 

(CGPA-8.19) 

Clock 

Hour Basis 

 

As Per 

Government 

Rules and 

Regulation 

of CHB-GR 
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